rate increases

(decreases) by

1%, the

Company's net

income will

increase/decrease

by NT$0.

196

English Translation of Consolidated Financial Statements and  Footnotes Originally Issued in Chinese

Great Tree Pharmacy Co., Ltd. and Subsidaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Amounts Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars unless Otherwise Specified)

As of December 31, 2018:

Valuation

technique

Material

unobservable

input

Quantitati

ve

informatio

n

Relations

between input

value and fair

value

Valuation relations

of sensitivity

analysis of relations

between input value

and fair value

Valuation relations

of sensitivity

analysis of relations

Financial liabilities:

Measured at fair value through profit or loss

Embedded derivatives  CRR Binary

Tree

Convertible

Valuation

Model

Fluctuation

rate

20.55%  The higher the

fluctuation

rate, the higher

the estimate of

fair value

 When fluctuation

rate increases

(decreases) by 1%,

the Company's net

income will

increase/decrease

byNT$150

thousand.

(3) Ranked information not measured at fair value but fair value disclosure is required

As of December 31, 2019:

Rank 1 Rank 2 Rank 3 Total

Liabilities in which only fair

value is disclosed:

Bonds payable (refer to Note

6.14 for details) 11) $- $- $185,719 $185,719

As of December 31, 2018:

Rank 1 Rank 2 Rank 3 Total

Liabilities in which only fair

value is disclosed:

Bonds payable (refer to Note

6.14 for details) 11)

$- $- $290,580 $290,580

10. Information on financial assets and financial liabilities in foreign the currency with

material effect: Not applicable.

11. Capital management

197

English Translation of Consolidated Financial Statements and  Footnotes Originally Issued in Chinese

Great Tree Pharmacy Co., Ltd. and Subsidaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Amounts Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars unless Otherwise Specified)

The most important objective of the Group's capital management is to ensure that a

healthy credit rating and positive capital ratio can be preserved to support the